
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:866
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2007
FUNDS TO NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Non-Governmental Organisations (NGO's) whom the funds given by the Government under the Adult Education and Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan for States including Maharashtra during each of the last three years including current year, State-wise;

(b) the criteria fixed for selection of NGO's and other agencies for operating the programme of Human Resource Development;

(c) whether the funds provided under these campaigns have not been utilised in several States; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) A statement indicating State-wise number of Non- Governmental Organizations (NGOs) and the funds released during the last three years including the current year under the Scheme of support to NGOs in the field of Adult Education; the Scheme of Jan Shikshan Sansthan under Adult Education and the Scheme of Innovative & Experimental component of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan is at Annexure- I, II & III, respectively.

(b) Registered Societies, Public Trust and Non-profit making Companies in existence for more than three years having capacity and capability to implement literacy and education programme are eligible for receiving assistance under the various schemes of NGOs of the Department.

(c) & (d) The funds are provided to various NGOs for projects only after submission of utilization certificate of the grants released earlier.
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